TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN VOUCHER CINDY BAIRD

Voucher No: 1066 Voucher Date: 05/17/2017  Prepared By:

Printed: 05/17/2017 03:06:58 PM

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN is hereby authorized to draw warrants against TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN
funds for the sum of $84,882.94 on account of obligations incurred for value received in services and for
materials as shown below for period January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017 (period cannot overlap
fiscal year end.)

| certify that this claim is just and correct, and the services and/or materials herein represented have
been received during the period listed above. All items are properly coded and not in excess of the
budget.

Jason Tardiff Selectmen
David Eaton Selectmen
Ryan Carter Selectmen

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN

Fund Amount
01 General Fund $17,719.40
20 Sewer Fund $67,163.54

$84,882.94
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AAA POLICE SUPPLY
Check Group:
5 cases of CCl/Speer/ammo 1 170287 55975 01.4210.10.606 $1,405.00
5/10/2017 PD Training Supplies
Check #: 45767
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,405.00
Vendor Total: $1,405.00
BROX INDUSTRIES INC. BROX
Check Group:
HWY Construction Supplies 10 492742 01.4312.10.615 $135.32
5/16/2017 HWY Construction Supplies
Check #: 45768
PO/InvoiceTotal: $135.32
Vendor Total: $135.32
Constellaiton
Check Group:
electricity budget 0.03 170397 77448147 20.4326.52.622 $2.67
5/17/2017 Electricity - Collection System
electricity budget 0.54 170397 77448147 20.4326.56.622 $48.09
5/17/2017 Electricity - Plant
electricity budget 0.43 170397 77448147 20.4326.57.622 $38.29
5/17/2017 Electricity - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45769
PO/InvoiceTotal: $89.05
Vendor Total: $89.05
Dresher & Dokmo
Check Group:
Legal Plant 1 170398 Sewer april 20.4326.56.331 $543.25
5/17/2017 Legal - Plant
Check #: 45770
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $543.25
Vendor Total: $543.25
EVAN McINTOSH
Check Group:
FD Training - Outside Instru 10 17331 01.4220.40.320 $60.00
2/2/2017 FD Training - Outside Instru
FD Training - Outside Instru 10 65148954 01.4220.40.320 $157.55
5/4/2017 FD Training - Outside Instru
Check #: 45771
PO/InvoiceTotal: $217.55
Vendor Total: $217.55
EVERSOURCE_EVER EVER
Check Group:
electric plant budget 0.030000 170390 sewer april 20.4326.52.622 $439.64
362
5/17/2017 Electricity - Collection System
electric plant budget 0.539999 170390 sewer april 20.4326.56.622 $7,913.42
686
5/17/2017 Electricity - Plant
electric plant budget 0.429999 170390 sewer april 20.4326.57.622 $6,301.43
952
5/17/2017 Electricity - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,654.49
Vendor Total: $14,654.49
FASTENAL COMPANY FASTEN
Check Group:
general supplies budget 1 170370 nhcon165842 20.4326.52.610 $130.67
5/15/2017 General Supplies - Collection System
general supplies budget 1 170370 nhcon165842 20.4326.56.610 $493.67
5/15/2017 General Supplies - Plant
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
general supplies budget 1 170370 nhcon165842 20.4326.57.610 $827.62
5/15/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45773
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,451.96
Vendor Total: $1,451.96
FASTENER WAREHOUSE
Check Group:
General supplies Budget 0.09 170407 93862 20.4326.52.610 $87.02
5/17/2017 General Supplies - Collection System
General supplies Budget 0.34 170407 93862 20.4326.56.610 $328.75
5/17/2017 General Supplies - Plant
General supplies Budget 0.57 170407 93862 20.4326.52.610 $551.13
5/17/2017 General Supplies - Collection System
Check #: 45774
PO/InvoiceTotal: $966.90
Vendor Total: $966.90
FIRE TECH & SAFETY OF NEW ENGLAND, INC
Check Group:
FD Fire Supplies 10 163469 01.4220.20.601 $10.00
5/4/2017 FD Fire Supplies
Check #: 45775
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
G & K Uniform Rental
Check Group:
UNIFORMS BUDGET 0.05 170399 May 20107 20.4326.52.690 $7.02
5/17/2017 Uniforms - Collection System
UNIFORMS BUDGET 0.75 170399 May 20107 20.4326.56.690 $105.32
5/17/2017 Uniforms - Plant
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
UNIFORMS BUDGET 0.2 170399 May 20107 20.4326.57.690 $28.09
5/17/2017 Uniforms - Septage Hauler
UNIFORMS 0.05 170399 May 20107 20.4326.52.690 $7.02
5/17/2017 Uniforms - Collection System
UNIFORMS 0.75 170399 May 20107 20.4326.56.690 $105.32
5/17/2017 Uniforms - Plant
UNIFORMS 0.2 170399 May 20107 20.4326.57.690 $28.09
5/17/2017 Uniforms - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45776
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.86
Vendor Total: $280.86
Holland Company, Inc
Check Group:
FREIGHT 0.8 170400 3778 3779 20.4326.57.612 $68.58
5/17/2017 Freight - Septage Hauler
FREIGHT 0.2 170400 3778 3779 20.4326.56.612 $17.14
5/17/2017 Freight - Plant
CHEM SODIUM BISULF BUDGET 880 170400 3778 3779 20.4326.56.656 $1,381.60
5/17/2017 Chemicals - Sodium Bisulfite - Plant
CHEM SODIUM BISULF BUDGET 120 170400 3778 3779 20.4326.57.656 $188.40
5/17/2017 Chemicals - Sodium Bisulfite - Septage Hauler
CHEMICALS EPIC 58 BUDGET 812.8 170400 3778 3779 20.4326.57.653 $2,048.26
5/17/2017 Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride - Septage Hauler
CHEMICALS EPIC 58 BUDGET 203.2 170400 3778 3779 20.4326.56.653 $512.06
5/17/2017 Chemicals - Polyaluminum Chloride - Plant
Check #: 45777
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,216.04
Vendor Total: $4,216.04
Hoyle Tanner and Associates HOYLE
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Engineer Plant 0.13 170391 sewer april 20.4326.57.390 $506.34
5/17/2017 Engineering - Septage Hauler
Engineer Collection System 1 170391 sewer april 20.4326.52.390 $565.93
5/17/2017 Engineering - Collection System
Engineering Plant 1 170391 sewer april 20.4326.56.390 $534.19
5/17/2017 Engineering - Plant
Eng local limits pf 0.87 170391 sewer april 20.4326.56.390 $107.02
5/17/2017 Engineering - Plant
Eng local limits pf 0.13 170391 sewer april 20.4326.57.390 $15.99
5/17/2017 Engineering - Septage Hauler
Legal Asst pf 0.87 170391 sewer april 20.4326.56.331 $320.48
5/17/2017 Legal - Plant
Legal Asst pf 0.13 170391 sewer april 20.4326.57.331 $47.89
5/17/2017 Legal - Septage Hauler
Engineer Plant 0.87 170391 sewer april 20.4326.56.390 $3,388.60
5/17/2017 Engineering - Plant

Check #: 45778

POl/InvoiceTotal: $5,486.44
Vendor Total: $5,486.44
J and S Development Corp
Check Group:
Sudge Disposal HW 1 170406 19086 20.4326.57.421 $2,090.00
5/17/2017 Sludge Disposal - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45779
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,090.00
Vendor Total: $2,090.00
JWC Environmental
Check Group:
Septage Grinder Stack Replacement 1 170330 86364 20.4326.57.430 $11,306.30

5/16/2017 Repair/Maint. - Septage Hauler
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 45780
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,306.30
Vendor Total: $11,306.30
Keymont Construction
Check Group:
General Supplies HW 1 170401 sewer dept 20.4326.57.610 $150.00
5/17/2017 General Supplies - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45781
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
LIBERTY UTILITIES LIBE
Check Group:
Natural Gas Chemical Bldg PF 0.87 170392 sewer dept april 20.4326.56.621 $65.07
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
Natural Gas Chemical Bldg PF 0.13 170392 sewer dept april 20.4326.57.621 $9.72
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
Natural Gas Septage Bldg HW 1 170392 sewer dept april 20.4326.57.621 $74.01
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
Natural Gas Ops Budget 0.03 170392 sewer dept april 20.4326.52.621 $22.97
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Collection System
Natural Gas Ops Budget 0.6 170392 sewer dept april 20.4326.56.621 $459.48
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
Natural Gas Ops Budget 0.37 170392 sewer dept april 20.4326.57.621 $283.35
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
Natural Gas Pump House pf 0.87 170392 sewer dept april 20.4326.56.621 $156.15
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
Natural Gas Pump House pf 0.13 170392 sewer dept april 20.4326.57.621 $23.33
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45782
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,094.08
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $1,094.08
McMaster Carr Supplies
Check Group:
freight pf 0.87 170402 30015397 20.4326.56.612 $18.59
5/17/2017 Freight - Plant
freight pf 0.13 170402 30015397 20.4326.57.612 $2.78
5/17/2017 Freight - Septage Hauler
Repair/Maint wire duct pf 3.48 170402 30015397 20.4326.56.430 $175.32
5/17/2017 Repair/Maint. - Plant
Repair/Maint wire duct pf 0.52 170402 30015397 20.4326.57.430 $26.20
5/17/2017 Repair/Maint. - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45783
PO/InvoiceTotal: $222.89
Vendor Total: $222.89
MERRIMACK VALLEY OCC. HEALTH MER
Check Group:
P&R General Supplies 10 1276-41614 01.4520.20.610 $60.00
5/16/2017 P&R General Supplies
Check #: 45784
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
NSI Solutions, Inc
Check Group:
contractor lab pf 0.87 170403 341419 20.4326.56.332 $65.25
5/17/2017 Contractors-Lab-Plant
contractor lab pf 0.13 170403 341419 20.4326.57.332 $9.75
5/17/2017 Contractors-Lab-Septage Hauler
Check #: 45785
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OFFICETEAM
Check Group:
EXEC Budget Committee Expens 10 48344913 01.4130.91.760 $81.60
5/16/2017 EXEC Budget Committee Expens

Check #: 45786

POl/InvoiceTotal: $81.60
Vendor Total: $81.60
PETTY CASH PETTY
Check Group:
HWY General Supplies 10 05102017 01.4311.10.610 $43.00
5/11/2017 HWY General Supplies
HWY Vehicle Maintenance 10 05102017 01.4311.10.432 $10.00
5/11/2017 HWY Vehicles Repairs
FD Bldg & Repair 10 05102017 01.4220.80.435 $15.85
5/11/2017 FD Building Maint. & Repair
Check #: 45787
PO/InvoiceTotal: $68.85
Vendor Total: $68.85
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL PBCC
Check Group:
EXEC Postage 10 3302947434 01.4130.90.611 $178.68
5/15/2017 EXEC Postage
Check #: 45788
PO/InvoiceTotal: $178.68
Vendor Total: $178.68
PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER PURCHA
Check Group:
Prepaid Postage 10 8000-9090-0301-5 01.1410.30.000 $3,030.00
661m
5/15/2017 Prepaid Postage

Check #: 45789
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,030.00
Vendor Total: $3,030.00
R&R WHOLSALERS INC. R&
Check Group:
General Supplies PF 0.869924 170394 10051719642 20.4326.56.610 $57.85
812
5/17/2017 General Supplies - Plant
General Supplies PF 0.130075 170394 10051719642 20.4326.56.610 $8.65
188
5/17/2017 General Supplies - Plant
Check #: 45790
PO/InvoiceTotal: $66.50
Vendor Total: $66.50
ReadyRefresh b y Nestle
Check Group:
Water Budget 1 170381 Sewer Dept 20.4326.52.412 $1.36
5/10/2017 Water - Collection System
Water Budget 1 170381 Sewer Dept 20.4326.56.412 $14.03
5/10/2017 Water - Plant
Water Budget 1 170381 Sewer Dept 20.4326.57.412 $18.82
5/10/2017 Water - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45791
PO/InvoiceTotal: $34.21
Vendor Total: $34.21
RICOH USA, INC_RICOH RICOH
Check Group:
EXEC Copier Lease 10 98735870 01.4130.90.430 $247.86
5/11/2017 EXEC Copier Lease
PD Copier Lease 10 98735870 01.4210.10.430 $239.34
5/11/2017 PD Copier Lease
Check #: 45792
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $487.20
Vendor Total: $487.20
SAM'S CLUB SAM'S
Check Group:
PD Office Supplies 10 001352 01.4210.10.605 $149.36
5/16/2017 PD Office Supplies
Check #: 45793
PO/InvoiceTotal: $149.36
Vendor Total: $149.36
Santander Leasing LLC
Check Group:
CAP Cruiser Lease 2017 1 0 1980886 01.4909.10.752 $10,773.84
5/15/2017 CAP Cruiser Lease 2017
Check #: 45794
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,773.84
Vendor Total: $10,773.84
SPRAQUE OPERATING RESOURCES SPRAG
Check Group:
Natural gas septage hw 1 170395 700447008 20.4326.57.621 $83.58
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
Natural Gas Pump House PF 0.13 170395 700447008 20.4326.57.621 $43.28
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
Natural Gas Pump House PF 0.87 170395 700447008 20.4326.56.621 $289.62
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
Natural Gas Chem bldg pf 0.13 170395 700447008 20.4326.57.621 $11.62
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler
Natural Gas Chem bldg pf 0.87 170395 700447008 20.4326.56.621 $77.74
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
Natural Gas Ops Budget 0.03 170395 700447008 20.4326.52.621 $13.90
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Collection System
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Natural Gas Ops Budget 0.6 170395 700447008 20.4326.56.621 $278.08
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Plant
Natural Gas Ops Budget 0.37 170395 700447008 20.4326.57.621 $171.48
5/17/2017 Natural Gas - Septage Hauler

Check #: 45795

PO/InvoiceTotal: $969.30
Vendor Total: $969.30
THE WAY HOME TH
Check Group:
WDA Rent 10 101 01.4442.10.810 $267.00
5/16/2017 WDA Rent
Check #: 45796
PO/InvoiceTotal: $267.00
Vendor Total: $267.00
TREASURER STATE OF NH_DOT DOT
Check Group:
FD Gasoline / Diesel 10 275916 01.4220.20.626 $87.02
5/10/2017 FD Gasoline / Diesel
Check #: 45797
PO/InvoiceTotal: $87.02
Vendor Total: $87.02
UPS
Check Group:
Freight PF 0.87 170405 35y34y197 20.4326.56.612 $5.05
5/17/2017 Freight - Plant
Freight PF 0.13 170405 35y34y197 20.4326.57.612 $0.75
5/17/2017 Freight - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45798
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5.80
Vendor Total: $5.80
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
VERIZON WIRELESS NEW EN
Check Group:
Telephone/internet budget 0.21 170393 9785293266 20.4326.52.530 $47.28
5/17/2017 Telephone/Internet - Collection System
Telephone/internet budget 0.65 170393 9785293266 20.4326.56.530 $146.34
5/17/2017 Telephone/Internet - Plant
Telephone/internet budget 0.14 170393 9785293266 20.4326.57.530 $31.52
5/17/2017 Telephone/Internet - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45799
PO/InvoiceTotal: $225.14
Vendor Total: $225.14
W.B. MASON CO., INC. w
Check Group:
PZ PB Supplies 10 143999794 01.4191.10.605 $37.98
5/5/2017 PZ PB Supplies
Check #: 45800
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37.98
Vendor Total: $37.98
WALTER CONCRETE LLC
Check Group:
BLDG MAINT BUDGET 0.2 170408 sewer 20.4326.56.435 $597.00
5/17/2017 Bldg. Maint. - Plant
BLDG MAINT BUDGET 0.8 170408 sewer 20.4326.57.435 $2,388.00
5/17/2017 Bldg. Maint. - Septage Hauler
Check #: 45801
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,985.00
Vendor Total: $2,985.00
WARREN D. FITZGERALD, PHD WAR
Check Group:
Printed: 05/17/2017 3:07:06 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2016.4.16 Page: 12



Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1066 05/17/2017
Fiscal Year: 2017-2017
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PD Recruitment/Hiring 10 20170510 01.4210.10.550 $475.00
5/11/2017 PD Recruitment/Hiring
Check #: 45802
PO/InvoiceTotal: $475.00
Vendor Total: $475.00
Waste Management of Londonderry
Check Group:
sludge disposal 30 yd SF 0.8 170404 2132902-2265-1  20.4326.57.421 $16,155.62
5/17/2017 Sludge Disposal - Septage Hauler
sludge disposal 30 yd SF 0.2 170404 2132902-2265-1  20.4326.56.421 $4,038.91
5/17/2017 Sludge Disposal - Plant
Lease Rental SF 0.8 170404 2132902-2265-1  20.4326.57.442 $44.64
5/17/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Septage Hauler
Lease Rental SF 0.2 170404 2132902-2265-1  20.4326.56.442 $11.16
5/17/2017 Lease/Rental of Equip. - Plant
Check #: 45803
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20,250.33
Vendor Total: $20,250.33
Wildlife Encounters, LLC
Check Group:
Library Programs 10 2394 01.4550.10.303 $255.00
5/11/2017 Library Programs
Check #: 45804
PO/InvoiceTotal: $255.00
Vendor Total: $255.00
Grand Total: $84,882.94
End of Report
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